N	0.	
	v.	

A RESOLUTION

TO APPROVE THE COUNTY OF GREENVILLE SUBSTANCE ABUSE POLICY.

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Title 4, Chapter 9 of the Code of Laws of South Carolina 1976, as amended, (the "Home Rule Act"), County Council is authorized to develop personnel system policies for County employees; and

WHEREAS, County Council has determined that certain revisions to the County's Alcohol and Drug Policy are now required.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Greenville County Council hereby approves and adopts *Greenville County's Substance Abuse Policy*, attached hereto, and to be effective upon passage of Ordinance No. 4832; and further directs that said Policy be distributed to County employees and applicants.

DONE IN REGULAR MEETING THIS DAY OF		2016
	Bob Taylor, Chairman	
	Greenville County Council	
	Joseph Kernell,	
	County Administrator	
ATTEST:		
Theresa B. Kizer		

Clerk to Council